
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
 
Commission review of numeric conservation 
goals (Duke Energy Florida, LLC). 

   DOCKET NO.: 20240013-EG   
    
   FILED: February 22, 2024 

 
 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 
 
 Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket. 

 
   Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Walt Trierweiler 
Walt Trierweiler  
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 
 
/s/ Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 0989789 
 

 
   Office of Public Counsel 
   c/o The Florida Legislature 
   111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
   Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400  
    
   Attorneys for the Citizens 
   of the State of Florida  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20240013-EG 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 22nd day of February, 2024, to the following: 

 
 
 
 

   
 

Jacob Imig 
Jonathan Rubottom 
Florida Public Service Commission  
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us 
 

James W. Brew 
Laura W. Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 
 
 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Stephanie A. Cuello 
Robert Pickels 
Duke Energy 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com  
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy 
229 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us  


	Respectfully submitted,
	Office of Public Counsel
	c/o The Florida Legislature
	111 West Madison Street, Suite 812
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
	Attorneys for the Citizens
	of the State of Florida

